charged an administrative fee from a related party for administrative services provided by the related party. The cost to replace these services can not be reasonably estimated, therefore; they are not reflected in this statement. The
actual amounts could differ from these estimates.

The unaudited condensed pro forma financial information is for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results of financial position that would be achieved had the acquisition been consummated
on the dates indicated and should not construed as representative of future results of operations or financial position. The pro forma results should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and notes thereto in the Company’s
Form 10-SB for the year ended December 31, 2006.

P-1

ANCHOR FUNDING SERVICES, INC.
PRO-FORMA

UNAUDITED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
December 31, 2006

  Historicals

   Anchor Funding   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
   Services, LLC   BTHC XI, INC.   Adjustments   Balance Sheet

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash  $ 49,501 $ 6,270  (2)  $ 5,546,249 $ 5,602,020
Retained interest in purchased accounts receivable   473,092  0   0  473,092
Prepaid expenses   (2)   (35,187)
   41,134  2,925,000  (4)   (2,925,000)  5,947
Total current assets   563,727  2,931,270   2,586,062  6,081,059

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net   4,010  0   0  4,010

  $ 567,737 $ 2,931,270   $ 2,586,062 $ 6,085,069

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Due to financial institution  $ 44,683 $ 0   $ 0 $ 44,683
Deferred income taxes   0  0  (5)   18,000  0

   (5)   (18,000)
Accounts payable   39,218  0  (2)   (35,187)  4,031
Due to related company   21,472  0   0  21,472
Accrued payroll and related taxes   37,796  0   0  37,796
Accrued expenses   0  0  (1)   50,000  50,000
Total current liabilities   143,169  0   14,813  157,982

MEMBERS' EQUITY   424,568  0  (1)   (424,568)  0
PREFERRED STOCK   0  0  (2)   6,712,500  6,712,500
COMMON STOCK   0  3,795  (1)  8,000  11,795
ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAPITAL - Equity Issuance Fees   0  2,850,000  (1)  (50,000)  (1,353,946)

   (2)  (1,228,946)
   (4)  (2,925,000)

ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAPITAL - Common Stock   0  79,580  (1)  416,568  496,148
ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAPITAL - Stock Warrants   0  0  (2)  62,695  62,695
ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAPITAL - Stock Options, net of tax benefit of $14,000   0  0  (3)  42,101  28,101

   (5)  (14,000)
ACCUMULATED DEFICIT   0  (2,105)  (3)  (42,101)  (30,206)

   (5)  14,000
Total stockholders' equity   424,568  2,931,270   2,571,249  5,927,087

  $ 567,737 $ 2,931,270   $ 2,586,062 $ 6,085,069

(1) To record the exchange of 8,000,000 common shares of BTHC XI, Inc. stock for 100,000 membership units of Anchor Funding Services, LLC  and to accrue the estimated costs ($50,000) of registering the shares of Anchor Funding

Services, Inc.

(2) To record the sale of 1,342,500 shares of Preferred Stock (gross proceeds $6,712,500) and related placement agent fees ($949,050 cash), warrants to purchase 1,342,500 shares of common  stock at fair value issued to placement agent

($62,695), legal fees ($177,853), blue sky fees ($39,348) and to remove accrued/prepaid legal fees ($35,187) related to this issuance that were recorded as December 31, 2006 and paid on January 31, 2007.